NAME
ARCHER,MANDY

TOP PERFORMERS

AUCIELLO,CARMEN E

TOP PERFORMERS

BAILLARGEON,BENOIT O

TOP PERFORMERS

BLAIS,LUC

TOP PERFORMERS

BOSSENCE,KYLE J

TOP PERFORMERS

BRETHOUR,MURRAY L

TOP PERFORMERS

CAMPBELL,] BRANDON

TOP PERFORMERS

CULLEN,JODIE M

TOP PERFORMERS

DARVEAU,ISABELLE D

TOP PERFORMERS

DEMERS,GERARD

TOP PERFORMERS

DOWLING,DAVID J

CAD START

372

984

194

564

202

345

1044

157

524

150

1sT

97
SPEAKER NANCY
THINKINGOFYOUBABE
IRRESISTIBLE

98
POINTS NORTH
WESTERN WISH
MOMAS SON BYRNE

48
GHOSTLY CASPER
HP MAMA B
NAUTICAL HANOVER

45

DRAWN IMPRESSION
TUSCAN PRINCE
MISCHEVIOUS ROSE

50
VALUABLE MISS
MASS HYSTERIA
CHEESE PARTY

33
GRIFF
COLD CREEK QUESO
BETTER SUNSET

87

VIRTUAL HORIZON
GREY HORIZON
METAKI

206
NEED TO BREATHE
DREAMFAIR ARNIE B
SNOW SHARK

46
BLACK TIE BASH
KINNDER MOTOWN
SHES ROCK

89
DERF HANOVER
MACH IMPACT
WALKONTHEMOON

37

TRAINER LIST (2023)

2ND

60

132

39

34

48

26

71

157

28

66

40

3RD

1:50.3
1:54.1
1:53.2

1:49.4
1:50
1:49

1:53
1:51.4
1:48.2

1:54
1:52.3
1:52.2

1:55.2
1:54.3
1:56.3

1:54.1
1:50
1:53.3

1:53.2
1:55.2
1:54

1:52
1:50.4
1:49.2

1:54
1:57
2:02.1

1:53.4
1:51.3
1:53.3

126

30

26

59

47

128

23

67

17

MONEY
$533,482
50240
45818
33932
$2,082,195
169414
155130
155050
$1,560,255
404385
227480
211030
$1,269,265
308900
240594
110295
$1,040,729
189165
134902
91675
$737,449
223200
190665
55915
$919,082
246810
89625
72239
$2,169,381
151790
147810
91760
$316,633
67050
45670
32951
$741,800
101140
85955
85578
$118,071

WIN %
26.08%

25.22%

24.67%

-

- —h —h

URS

400

216

293

373

170

272

321

440

282

432

EARNING PER START

$1,434
BY ARTSPEAK
BY THINKING OUT LOUD
BY BETTORS DELIGHT

$2,116
BY SOMEBEACHSOMEWHERE
BY BETTERTHANCHEDDAR
BY SUNSHINE BEACH

$5,757
BY RESOLVE
BY ROYALTY FOR LIFE
BY CAPTAINTREACHEROUS

$6,542
BY MUSCLE HILL
BY KADABRA
BY MUSCLE MASS

$1,845
BY MY MVP
BY MUSCLE MASS
BY BETTERTHANCHEDDAR

$3,650
BY MUSCLE MASS
BY BETTERTHANCHEDDAR
BY BETTORS DELIGHT

$2,664
BY VERTICAL HORIZON
BY VERTICAL HORIZON
BY VERTICAL HORIZON

$2,077
BY RIGGINS
BY SPORTSWRITER
BY CUSTARD THE DRAGON

$2,016
BY CHAPTER SEVEN
BY MUSCLE MASS
BY HES WATCHING

$1,415
BY CANTAB HALL
BY MACH THREE
BY ARCHANGEL

$787



NAME

TOP PERFORMERS

ETSELL,MARK G

TOP PERFORMERS

GAGNON,GUY

TOP PERFORMERS

GALLUCCI,NICK P

TOP PERFORMERS

GILLIS,JEFFREY R

TOP PERFORMERS

GUILLEMETTE,FRANCIS

TOP PERFORMERS

HOLLAND,HERBERT G

TOP PERFORMERS

HUGHES,JASON K

TOP PERFORMERS

JOHNSON,COLIN

TOP PERFORMERS

JONES,DESIREE H

TOP PERFORMERS

JONES,R DUSTIN

CAD START

179

305

174

143

640

122

406

91

187

154

1sT
ELM GROVE RESTWIND
MIDDLETON TERROR
STONECOLD GIRL

32
WILLOWTIME
ADARE CASTLE
THE HAZELTON

84
THE LIGHT SPEED
FLASH CUBE
SHOW ME THE MAGIC

42
SILVER LABEL
CHAIN GANG
PROHIBITION LEGAL

30
COVERED BRIDGE
FUNATTHEBEACH N
DELITFULCATHERIN N

104
ARRAKIS
OKEANOS
TREASURED TEE
15

CAPTAINS QUARTERS
ROCKIN N TALKIN
HEAVENSDOR HANOVER
83
TOBINS CHESTER
SHESJUSMSUNDRSTOOD
WOODMERE DEALER

32
MOONWRITER
WOODMERE KNIGHT
MATTICULOUS GB

23
TOP MAST

THE GREEK FREAK
SOUTHWIND DOMINO

18
MOMENTARY CONTROL

TRAINER LIST (2023)

2ND

32

48

24

19

73

57

14

24

27

3RD
1:56
1:54.3
1:57

1:54.2
1:52
1:53.4

1:50.4
1:52.1
1:56

1:47.2
1:52.1
1:50

1:49.4
1:50.1
1:52.1

1:54.2
1:52.1
1:54.1

1:49.3
1:50.1
1:54.3

1:57.4
1:58
1:57

1:55.3
1:59.1
1:53.1

1:56.4
1:49.3
1:54.3

1:51

24

37

23

20

91

14

61

11

26

15

MONEY
25635
24235
21794

$1,014,955
355619
201300
150070
$512,641
119175
66434
46273
$1,064,080
521159
157994
151725
$637,102
534310
288900
191250
$804,082
80250
72800
71250
$677,174
525904
62540
45040
$364,449
54319
37208
35978
$78,863
11965
10966
10350
$578,957
153246
60280
50670
$508,711
191586

WIN %

38

4g

3f
17.88%

16.25%
11 g
78
8¢g
12.30%

35.16%

-
[N
>

11.69%
3f

URS

322

403

362

330

273

179

477

240

246

EARNING PER START
BY STONEBRIDGE TERROR
BY STONEBRIDGE TERROR
BY STONEBRIDGE TERROR

$5,670
BY LOOKSLIKEACHPNDALE
BY MUSCLE MASS
BY MUSCLE MASS

$1,680
BY MOON BEAM
BY SPORTSWRITER
BY DONATO HANOVER

$6,115
BY BETTORS DELIGHT
BY BETTORS DELIGHT
BY BIG JIM

$4,455
BY AMERICAN IDEAL
BY SOMEBEACHSOMEWHERE
BY BETTORS DELIGHT

$1,256
BY FEDERAL FLEX
BY E L TITAN
BY YANKEE GLIDE

$5,550
BY CAPTAINTREACHEROUS
BY CUSTARD THE DRAGON
BY DONATO HANOVER

$897
BY SHANGHAI PHIL
BY MALICIOUS
BY ROLLWITHITHARRY
$866

BY SPORTSWRITER
BY ARTHUR BLUE CHIP
BY HASTY HALL

$3,096
BY WALNER
BY CAPTAINTREACHEROUS
BY WALNER

$3,303
BY CONTROL THE MOMENT



NAME
TOP PERFORMERS

KERWOOD,SUSANNE J

TOP PERFORMERS

MACINTOSH,BLAKE C

TOP PERFORMERS

MCENENY,SCOTT

TOP PERFORMERS

MCINTOSH,ROBERT A

TOP PERFORMERS

MCNAIR,R GREGG

TOP PERFORMERS

MENARY,DAVID L

TOP PERFORMERS

MITCHELL,CHANTAL

TOP PERFORMERS

MOORE,IAN

TOP PERFORMERS

NADEAU,ERIC

TOP PERFORMERS

PENTLAND,JOHN R

TOP PERFORMERS

CAD START

86

518

107

318

455

169

213

194

105

113

1sT
DRAW THE LINE
NO TURNING BACK

21
SWEETEST BELLE
R LIZA
UNCONTROLLED

61
ROLL WITH THE FLOW
SILENT CROSSING
A FEW CHOICE WORDS

11
MIRAGE HANOVER
NORTHERN DEMI
NORTHERN MAGENTA

33
MOMENT IS HERE
DO BETTER
FAVORITE BEACH

72
HUNTINTHELASTDOLAR
OSCEOLA
WHATCHULOOKIN AT

42
PASS LINE
ITS A LOVE THING
DABARNDAWGSWATCHIN

41
BARONESS HILL
ONEY HALL
SWEET AMIRA

41
STOCKADE SEELSTER
CLEVER CODY
STORM SHADOW

21
RESILIENCE
IMPRESSIVE DUDE
WATCH HER DEWITT

18
CHEESY SMILE
MIST AMBER

—

TRAINER LIST (2023)

2ND

14

64

11

44

64

29

27

33

18

19

3RD
1:53.2
1:56.4

1:52
1:56.2
1:55.3

1:49
1:51.2
1:54.3

1:50.4
1:55.4
1:55.4

1:49
1:51.3
1:52.2

1:49.2
1:53.1
1:49.3

1:49.3
1:50.2
1:49

1:54.2
1:52.1
1:49.4

1:48.4
1:50.4
1:51.1

1:52
1:55.2
1:54.1

1:52
1:50.3

11

67

45

49

25

32

24

15

11

MONEY
119230
67341
$377,601
114401
110657
49522
$933,005
148087
75550
75222
$418,553
220660
49059
41442
$1,285,812
556309
226186
128611
$1,725,518
317713
263302
199049
$1,804,881
682152
560656
160550
$1,023,881
290505
185810
183956
$2,115,152
677688
415810
375154
$329,970
153616
59624
43835
$521,347
190628
146973

WIN %

2 f
4 m
24.42%
3f
2 f
3f
11.78%
4g
4 m
2 f
10.28%
2¢c
3
3
10.38%

- —h

N
-+

N
—

w
-

15.93%
3f
3 m

URS

377

229

203

227

272

393

312

347

342

285

EARNING PER START
BY CANTAB HALL
BY FATHER PATRICK

$4,390
BY SPORTSWRITER
BY MUSCLE MASS
BY CONTROL THE MOMENT

$1,801
BY ROLL WITH JOE
BY CAPTAINTREACHEROUS
BY COURTLY CHOICE

$3,911
BY BETTORS DELIGHT
BY ROYALTY FOR LIFE
BY ROYALTY FOR LIFE

$4,043
BY ALL BETS OFF
BY BETTORS DELIGHT
BY SUNSHINE BEACH

$3,792
BY HUNTSVILLE
BY MUSCLE MASS
HES WATCHING

$10,679
BY ALL BETS OFF
BY BETTORS DELIGHT
BY HES WATCHING

$4,806
BY KADABRA
BY DEWEYCHEATUMNHOWE
BY SWEET LOU

$10,902
BY STATE TREASURER
BY THE PANDEROSA
BY BETTORS DELIGHT

$3,142
BY JIMMY FREIGHT
BY MY MVP
BY HES WATCHING

$4,613
BY BETTERTHANCHEDDAR
BY BETTERTHANCHEDDAR



NAME

PILON,DAVID

TOP PERFORMERS
PUDDY\VICTOR C

TOP PERFORMERS
SOBEY,NATHAN K

TOP PERFORMERS
VELAYE,MAXIME

TOP PERFORMERS
WAXMAN,ISAAC S

TOP PERFORMERS
WILLIAMS, TREVOR

TOP PERFORMERS

CAD START

130

795

431

76

322

107

1sT
IMA DOLL

KINGSTON PANIC
RONDA DU LAC
KANSAS PANIC

LIVINTHEBEACHLIFE
SUNSHINE SALLY
BAYFIELD BEACH

OVER THE HORIZON
GREY SEA
IRIS SEELSTER

ALADDIN
FANTOME EN JOIE
ATTITUDE

BEAUTY IS BLIND
DEVILS PEAK
MAPLE

TUFF AS BUFF
I WILLDO IT
ORIENTAL EXPRESS

40

84

73

27

88

47

TRAINER LIST (2023)

2ND

25

121

64

61

19

3RD
1:53.3

1:55.3
1:57.3
1:59.4

1:49.1
1:52.1
1:51.1

1:53.2
1:52.4
1:54

1:51.3
1:54.3
1:56.4

1:54.1
1:53.3
1:54

2:00.2
1:55
1:54.4

MONEY
135586
23 $241,530
46779
31025
30985
106 $979,598
176920
78970
66595
78 $803,550
126138
77670
74382
10 $147,712
59075
30143
22689
42 $548,611
56241
53295
46326
15 $163,399
23103
21926
18197

WIN %

3f
30.77%
3g
2 f
3g
10.57%
5¢g
4 m
5g
16.94%

43.93%
5g
8 m
6 m

URS

473

234

312

464

422

584

EARNING PER START
BY CONTROL THE MOMENT

$1,857
BY SPORTSWRITER
BY SHADOW PLAY
BY SUNSHINE BEACH
$1,232
BY SOMEBEACHSOMEWHERE
BY SUNSHINE BEACH
BY SOMEBEACHSOMEWHERE
$1,864
BY VERTICAL HORIZON
BY CUSTARD THE DRAGON
BY BETTORS DELIGHT
$1,943
BY SHADOW PLAY
BY SHADOW PLAY
BY LEADER BAYAMA
$1,703
BY BETTERTHANCHEDDAR
BY CAMLUCK
BY SPORTSWRITER
$1,527

BY SUNSHINE BEACH
BY CAMLUCK
BY MYSTICIAN



