NAME	CAD START	1ST		2ND	3RI)	MONEY	WIN %	URS	EARNING PER STAF	RT
ARCHER, MANDY	372		97	60		56	\$533,482	26.08%	400		\$1,434
		SPEAKER NANCY	Р		1:50.3		50240	4 n	ı	BY ARTSPEAK	
TOP PERFORM	IERS	THINKINGOFYOUBAB	E P		1:54.1		45818	6 n	า	BY THINKING OUT LOUD	
		IRRESISTIBLE	Р		1:53.2		33932	3 g		BY BETTORS DELIGHT	
AUCIELLO,CARMEN E	984		98	132		126	\$2,082,195	9.96%	216		\$2,116
		POINTS NORTH	Р		1:49.4		169414	8 g		BY SOMEBEACHSOMEWHE	RE
TOP PERFORM	IERS	WESTERN WISH	Р		1:50		155130	5 n	ı	BY BETTERTHANCHEDDAR	
		MOMAS SON BYRNE	Р		1:49		155050	5 g		BY SUNSHINE BEACH	
BAILLARGEON, BENOIT O	271		48	39		30	\$1,560,255	17.71%	293		\$5,757
		GHOSTLY CASPER	т		1:53		404385	3 с		BY RESOLVE	
TOP PERFORM	IERS	HP MAMA B	т		1:51.4		227480	5 n	ı	BY ROYALTY FOR LIFE	
		NAUTICAL HANOVER	Р		1:48.2		211030	4 h		BY CAPTAINTREACHEROUS	
BLAIS,LUC	194		45	34		26	\$1,269,265	23.20%	373		\$6,542
		DRAWN IMPRESSION	т		1:54		308900	2 f		BY MUSCLE HILL	
TOP PERFORM	IERS	TUSCAN PRINCE	Т		1:52.3		240594	3 g		BY KADABRA	
		MISCHEVIOUS ROSE	т		1:52.2		110295	4 n	า	BY MUSCLE MASS	
BOSSENCE,KYLE J	564		50	48		59	\$1,040,729	8.87%	170		\$1,845
		VALUABLE MISS	Т		1:55.2		189165	2 f		BY MY MVP	
TOP PERFORM	IERS	MASS HYSTERIA	т		1:54.3		134902	3 f		BY MUSCLE MASS	
		CHEESE PARTY	Р		1:56.3		91675	2 f		BY BETTERTHANCHEDDAR	
BRETHOUR, MURRAY L	202		33	26		23	\$737,449	16.34%	272		\$3,650
		GRIFF	т		1:54.1		223200	2 g		BY MUSCLE MASS	
TOP PERFORM	IERS	COLD CREEK QUESO	Р		1:50		190665	4 g		BY BETTERTHANCHEDDAR	
		BETTER SUNSET	Р		1:53.3		55915	4 g		BY BETTORS DELIGHT	
CAMPBELL, J BRANDON	345		87	71		47	\$919,082	25.22%	411		\$2,664
		VIRTUAL HORIZON	Р		1:53.2		246810	3 с		BY VERTICAL HORIZON	
TOP PERFORM	IERS	GREY HORIZON	Р		1:55.2		89625	2 c		BY VERTICAL HORIZON	
		METAKI	Р		1:54		72239	4 n	า	BY VERTICAL HORIZON	
CULLEN, JODIE M	1044		206	157		128	\$2,169,381	19.73%	321		\$2,077
		NEED TO BREATHE	Р		1:52		151790	4 n	ı	BY RIGGINS	
TOP PERFORM	IERS	DREAMFAIR ARNIE B	Р		1:50.4		147810	4 h		BY SPORTSWRITER	
		SNOW SHARK	Р		1:49.2		91760	6 n	ı	BY CUSTARD THE DRAGON	
DARVEAU,ISABELLE D	157		46	28		23	\$316,633	29.30%	440		\$2,016
		BLACK TIE BASH	т		1:54		67050	5 g		BY CHAPTER SEVEN	
TOP PERFORM	IERS	KINNDER MOTOWN	т		1:57		45670	3 g		BY MUSCLE MASS	
		SHES ROCK	Р		2:02.1		32951	2 f		BY HES WATCHING	
DEMERS,GERARD	524		89	66		67	\$741,800	16.98%	282		\$1,415
		DERF HANOVER	т		1:53.4		101140	9 g		BY CANTAB HALL	
TOP PERFORM	IERS	MACH IMPACT	Р		1:51.3		85955	8 g		BY MACH THREE	
		WALKONTHEMOON	т		1:53.3		85578	5 h		BY ARCHANGEL	
DOWLING, DAVID J	150		37	40		17	\$118,071	24.67%	432		\$787

NAME	CAD START	1ST	2	ND 3RD		MONEY	WIN %	URS	EARNING PER STAR	RT
		ELM GROVE RESTWIND	Р	1:56		25635	3 g		BY STONEBRIDGE TERROR	
TOP PERFORME	RS	MIDDLETON TERROR	Р	1:54.3		24235	4 g		BY STONEBRIDGE TERROR	
		STONECOLD GIRL	Р	1:57		21794	3 f		BY STONEBRIDGE TERROR	
SELL,MARK G	179	9 32		32	24	\$1,014,955	17.88%	322		\$5,67
		WILLOWTIME	т	1:54.2		355619	2 c		BY LOOKSLIKEACHPNDALE	
TOP PERFORME	RS	ADARE CASTLE	т	1:52		201300	4 m		BY MUSCLE MASS	
		THE HAZELTON	Т	1:53.4		150070	3 g		BY MUSCLE MASS	
AGNON,GUY	305	5 84		48	37	\$512,641	27.54%	403		\$1,68
		THE LIGHT SPEED	Р	1:50.4		119175	5 g		BY MOON BEAM	
TOP PERFORME	RS	FLASH CUBE	Р	1:52.1		66434	5 g		BY SPORTSWRITER	
		SHOW ME THE MAGIC	т	1:56		46273	8 g		BY DONATO HANOVER	
ALLUCCI,NICK P	174	4 42		24	23	\$1,064,080	24.14%	362		\$6,11
		SILVER LABEL	Р	1:47.2		521159	4 m		BY BETTORS DELIGHT	
TOP PERFORME	RS	CHAIN GANG	Р	1:52.1		157994	2 c		BY BETTORS DELIGHT	
		PROHIBITION LEGAL	Р	1:50		151725	4 m		BY BIG JIM	
LIS, JEFFREY R	143	3 30		19	20	\$637,102	20.98%	330		\$4,45
		COVERED BRIDGE	Р	1:49.4		534310	7 g		BY AMERICAN IDEAL	
TOP PERFORME	RS	FUNATTHEBEACH N	Р	1:50.1		288900	9 g		BY SOMEBEACHSOMEWHEI	RE
		DELITFULCATHERIN N	Р	1:52.1		191250	7 m		BY BETTORS DELIGHT	
JILLEMETTE, FRANCIS	640	0 104		73	91	\$804,082	16.25%	273		\$1,25
		ARRAKIS	т	1:54.2		80250	11 g		BY FEDERAL FLEX	
TOP PERFORME	RS	OKEANOS	т	1:52.1		72800	7 g		BY E L TITAN	
		TREASURED TEE	т	1:54.1		71250	8 g		BY YANKEE GLIDE	
OLLAND,HERBERT G	122	2 15		4	14	\$677,174	12.30%	179		\$5,55
		CAPTAINS QUARTERS	Р	1:49.3		525904	2 c		BY CAPTAINTREACHEROUS	
TOP PERFORME	RS	ROCKIN N TALKIN	Р	1:50.1		62540	7 g		BY CUSTARD THE DRAGON	
		HEAVENSDOR HANOVER	т	1:54.3		45040	7 g		BY DONATO HANOVER	
JGHES,JASON K	406	6 83		57	61	\$364,449	20.44%	332		\$89
		TOBINS CHESTER	Р	1:57.4		54319	2 g		BY SHANGHAI PHIL	
TOP PERFORME	RS	SHESJUSMSUNDRSTOOD	Р	1:58		37208	2 f		BY MALICIOUS	
		WOODMERE DEALER	Р	1:57		35978	3 g		BY ROLLWITHITHARRY	
HNSON,COLIN	93	1 32		14	11	\$78,863	35.16%	477		\$86
		MOONWRITER	Р	1:55.3		11965	11 h		BY SPORTSWRITER	
TOP PERFORME	RS	WOODMERE KNIGHT	Р	1:59.1		10966	3 g		BY ARTHUR BLUE CHIP	
		MATTICULOUS GB	Р	1:53.1		10350	8 g		BY HASTY HALL	
NES,DESIREE H	187			24	26	\$578,957	12.30%	240		\$3,09
.,	10	TOP MAST	т	1:56.4		153246	2 c	270	BY WALNER	÷ 5,00
TOP PERFORME	RS	THE GREEK FREAK	P	1:49.3		60280	6 g		BY CAPTAINTREACHEROUS	
		SOUTHWIND DOMINO	т	1:54.3		50670	4 g		BY WALNER	
INES,R DUSTIN	154			27	15	\$508,711	11.69%	246		\$3,30
	15-		Р	1:51	10	191586	3 f	2-70	BY CONTROL THE MOMENT	

NAME	CAD START	1ST		2ND 3RI	D	MONEY	WIN %	URS	EARNING PER STA	RT
TOP PERFORME	RS	DRAW THE LINE	т	1:53.2		119230	2 f		BY CANTAB HALL	
		NO TURNING BACK	т	1:56.4		67341	4 m		BY FATHER PATRICK	
KERWOOD, SUSANNE J	86	5	21	14	11	\$377,601	24.42%	377		\$4,39
		SWEETEST BELLE	Р	1:52		114401	3 f		BY SPORTSWRITER	
TOP PERFORME	RS	R LIZA	т	1:56.2		110657	2 f		BY MUSCLE MASS	
		UNCONTROLLED	Р	1:55.3		49522	3 f		BY CONTROL THE MOMEN	т
1ACINTOSH,BLAKE C	518	8 6	51	64	67	\$933,005	11.78%	229		\$1,80
		ROLL WITH THE FLOW	Р	1:49		148087	4 g		BY ROLL WITH JOE	
TOP PERFORME	RS	SILENT CROSSING	Р	1:51.2		75550	4 m		BY CAPTAINTREACHEROUS	5
		A FEW CHOICE WORDS	Р	1:54.3		75222	2 f		BY COURTLY CHOICE	
ICENENY,SCOTT	107	7	1	11	14	\$418,553	10.28%	203		\$3,91
		MIRAGE HANOVER	Р	1:50.4		220660	2 c		BY BETTORS DELIGHT	
TOP PERFORME	RS	NORTHERN DEMI	т	1:55.4		49059	3 f		BY ROYALTY FOR LIFE	
		NORTHERN MAGENTA	т	1:55.4		41442	3 f		BY ROYALTY FOR LIFE	
CINTOSH, ROBERT A	318	8	33	44	45	\$1,285,812	10.38%	227		\$4,04
		MOMENT IS HERE	Р	1:49		556309	3 g		BY ALL BETS OFF	
TOP PERFORME	RS	DO BETTER	Р	1:51.3		226186	2 g		BY BETTORS DELIGHT	
		FAVORITE BEACH	Р	1:52.2		128611	3 f		BY SUNSHINE BEACH	
CNAIR,R GREGG	455	5	72	64	49	\$1,725,518	15.82%	272		\$3,79
		HUNTINTHELASTDOLAR	Р	1:49.2		317713	3 g		BY HUNTSVILLE	
TOP PERFORME	RS	OSCEOLA	т	1:53.1		263302	3 c		BY MUSCLE MASS	
		WHATCHULOOKIN AT	Р	1:49.3		199049	3 g		HES WATCHING	
ENARY, DAVID L	169		12	29	25	\$1,804,881	24.85%	393		\$10,67
,		PASS LINE	Р	1:49.3		682152	2 f		BY ALL BETS OFF	
TOP PERFORME	RS	ITS A LOVE THING	Р	1:50.2		560656	2 f		BY BETTORS DELIGHT	
		DABARNDAWGSWATCHI	ΝP	1:49		160550	5 m		BY HES WATCHING	
1ITCHELL,CHANTAL	213		11	27	32	\$1,023,881	19.25%	312		\$4,80
- ,-		BARONESS HILL	т	1:54.2		290505	3 f		BY KADABRA	
TOP PERFORME	RS	ONEY HALL	т	1:52.1		185810	7 g		BY DEWEYCHEATUMNHOV	VE
		SWEET AMIRA	P	1:49.4		183956	3 f		BY SWEET LOU	
IOORE,IAN	194		11	33	24	\$2,115,152	21.13%	347		\$10,90
	20	STOCKADE SEELSTER		1:48.4		677688	3 c	517	BY STATE TREASURER	<i>\\</i> \\\\\\\\\\\\\
TOP PERFORME	RS	CLEVER CODY	P	1:50.4		415810	2 c		BY THE PANDEROSA	
		STORM SHADOW	P	1:51.1		375154	2 c		BY BETTORS DELIGHT	
ADEAU,ERIC	105		21	18	15	\$329,970	20.00%	342		\$3,14
	10.	RESILIENCE	P	1:52	15	153616	20.0070 2 f	542	BY JIMMY FREIGHT	Υ 3,14
TOP PERFORME	RS	IMPRESSIVE DUDE	r T	1:55.2		59624	2 T 3 C		BY MY MVP	
		WATCH HER DEWITT	P	1:54.1		43835	3 f		BY HES WATCHING	
ENTLAND, JOHN R	113		18	1.54.1	11	\$521,347	15.93%	285		\$4,613
	11:	CHEESY SMILE	LØ P	19	11	\$521,347	15.93% 3 f	285	BY BETTERTHANCHEDDAR	
	DC		•							
TOP PERFORME	ĸs	MIST AMBER	Р	1:50.3		146973	3 m		BY BETTERTHANCHEDDAR	

					• •			
NAME	CAD START 1ST		2ND 3R	D	MONEY	WIN %	URS	EARNING PER START
	IMA DOLL	Р	1:53.3		135586	3 f		BY CONTROL THE MOMENT
PILON,DAVID	130	40	25	23	\$241,530	30.77%	473	\$1,8
	KINGSTON PANIC	Р	1:55.3		46779	3 g		BY SPORTSWRITER
TOP PERFORME	RS RONDA DU LAC	Р	1:57.3		31025	2 f		BY SHADOW PLAY
	KANSAS PANIC	Р	1:59.4		30985	3 g		BY SUNSHINE BEACH
PUDDY,VICTOR C	795	84	121	106	\$979,598	10.57%	234	\$1,2
	LIVINTHEBEACHLIFE	Р	1:49.1		176920	5 g		BY SOMEBEACHSOMEWHERE
TOP PERFORME	RS SUNSHINE SALLY	Р	1:52.1		78970	4 m		BY SUNSHINE BEACH
	BAYFIELD BEACH	Р	1:51.1		66595	5 g		BY SOMEBEACHSOMEWHERE
SOBEY,NATHAN K	431	73	64	78	\$803,550	16.94%	312	\$1,8
	OVER THE HORIZON	Р	1:53.2		126138	3 с		BY VERTICAL HORIZON
TOP PERFORME	RS GREY SEA	Р	1:52.4		77670	4 m		BY CUSTARD THE DRAGON
	IRIS SEELSTER	Р	1:54		74382	3 f		BY BETTORS DELIGHT
/ELAYE,MAXIME	76	27	9	10	\$147,712	35.53%	464	\$1,9
	ALADDIN	Р	1:51.3		59075	4 g		BY SHADOW PLAY
TOP PERFORME	RS FANTOME EN JOIE	Р	1:54.3		30143	3 g		BY SHADOW PLAY
	ATTITUDE	Р	1:56.4		22689	3 g		BY LEADER BAYAMA
WAXMAN,ISAAC S	322	88	61	42	\$548,611	27.33%	422	\$1,
	BEAUTY IS BLIND	Р	1:54.1		56241	6 m		BY BETTERTHANCHEDDAR
TOP PERFORME	RS DEVILS PEAK	Р	1:53.3		53295	9 g		BY CAMLUCK
	MAPLE	Р	1:54		46326	3 f		BY SPORTSWRITER
WILLIAMS, TREVOR	107	47	19	15	\$163,399	43.93%	584	\$1,5
	TUFF AS BUFF	Р	2:00.2		23103	5 g		BY SUNSHINE BEACH
TOP PERFORME	RS I WILL DO IT	Р	1:55		21926	8 m		BY CAMLUCK
	ORIENTAL EXPRESS	Р	1:54.4		18197	6 m		BY MYSTICIAN